02-28-2003



Attorney Docket U 014288-6

FEB 2 1 2003 F RECORE 102377406.	
the the orable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-21-03	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. MARIO SPATAFORA 2.	Name: G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI
3.	Address: 40133 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Battindarno, 91
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
□ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No}	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes ☒ No
Other Change of Address	
Execution Date(s): 1. January 15, 2003 2. 3.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with a new application.	
Patent Application No.(s): 10/288,259	Patent No.(s):
- Fatent Application No.(s). 10/200,209	— ratent No.(5).
l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed.	1
Name: William R. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry	Check Enclosed
26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature: William R. Evans Name of Person Signing Signature	February 14, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	
/28/2003 TDIRZ1 00000024 10288259	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0602

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

MAILING

 \boxtimes

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: February 14, 2003

FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and mark Office

Signature

William R. Evans

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6a

PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

SPATAFORA Mario of 40100 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via del Lavoro, 56

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD AND MACHINE FOR ON-LINE TREATING AND/OR PROCESSING CONTAINERS"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2002 as Application No. 10/288,259;

AND WHEREAS:

G.D SOCIETA' PER AZIONI of 40133 BOLOGNA (Italy) Via Battindarno, 91

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 15th day of January 2003

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Mario SPATAFORA

PATENT REEL: 013784 FRAME: 0604